BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH, MONMOUTH COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2021-194

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION OF TWO (2) BRADLEY BEACH BUSINESS COMMUNITY ALLIANCE SIGNS UPON PUBLIC PROPERTY WITHIN THE BOROUGH NEAR EVERGREEN AVENUE PUMP STATIONAND THE BOROUGH'S RECYCLING YARD

Mayor Fox offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey (the "Borough") permits the placement of certain signage by civic organizations to promote their service and contributions to the community of Bradley Beach; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Borough Code Section 450-49(C), the placement of signage by civic organizations is permitted, provided that said signage is approved by resolution of the Borough's Mayor & Council; and

WHEREAS, the Bradley Beach Business Community Alliance previously received informal permission for two (2) signs to be placed within the Borough and has commissioned the creation of said signs;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that the Bradley Beach Business Community Alliance is hereby authorized to place two (2) signs, both as depicted in Exhibit A attached hereto, within the Borough at:

- (1) Within Riley Park facing Main Street at a specific location to be determined by the Director of Public Works that does not interfere with other park amenities and/or Borough operations; and
- (2) Near the Borough's gazebo facing Ocean Avenue at a specific location to be determined by the Director of Public Works that does not interfere with other beachfront amenities and/or Borough operations.

Seconded by Councilman Bonnell and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the July 27, 2021 Council Meeting.

Erica Kostyz Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk